
!.

!.

!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

!.

!.!. !.
!.

!.

!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

¬«61

¬«12

¬«61
¬«97

£¤83

£¤83

£¤20

Fort Niob rara
National

Wildlife R efu g e

Valentine
National

Wildlife R efu g e

Sam u el R .
McKelvie
NF (USFS)

MiddleLou p R iver

North Lou p R iver

North Lou p R iver

Niob
raraR iver

South Dakota

£¤20

¬«91

¬«7

¬«27

¬«2

No rden Rd

Gordon

Thedford

Seneca

Halsey

Mullen
Hyannis

Wood Lake

Valentine

NenzelMerriman Kilgore

Crookston

Cody

Dunning

Brewster

Johnstown
Ainsworth

Brownlee

THOMAS

BROWN

ARTHUR

SHERIDAN

GARDEN

BOX
BUTTE

HOOKERGRANT

CHERRY

DAWES
KEYA PAHA

LOGAN

LOUP

MORRILL
MCPHERSON

ROCK

BLAINE

CUSTER
MANAGEMENT UNIT DESCRIPTION - Area inc lu ded with in a line c om m enc ing  with  NE Hwy. 27 on th e Neb raska-Sou th  Dakota state line, th ence sou th  on NE Hwy. 27 to NE
Hwy. 2, th ence east on NE Hwy. 2 to NE Hwy. 91, th ence east on NE Hwy. 91 to NE Hwy. 7, th ence north  on NE Hwy. 7 to U.S. Hwy. 20, th ence west on U.S. Hwy. 20 to Norden
R oad, th ence north  on Norden R oad to NE Hwy. 12, th en west on NE Hwy. 12 to Norden R oad, th ence north  on Norden R oad to th e Neb raska-Sou th  Dakota state line. Th is area
inclu des all of Ch erry Cou nty and portions of Sh eridan, Grant, Hooker, Th om as, Blaine, Brown, and Keya Pah a Cou nties.
NOTE - Fort Niob rara NWR  in Ch erry Cou nty is open to General Niob rara West elk perm it h olders u sing  arc h ery equ ipm ent and m u zzleloaders. Walk-in and canoe ac cess from
desig nated ac cess points only. R efu g e ac cess perm its are availab le b y applying  to th e Fort Niob rara NWR  office at 402-376-3789 or h ttp://fws.g ov/refu g e/fort_niob rara/ from  Au g .
1 – Nov. 15.

2020 Niob rara West Elk Unit¯ 0 10 20Miles


